
   EXHIBIT “A” 
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES 

 

 

 
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No._________ dated August 13, 2019, the property 

listed below is to be offered for sale at public internet auction or by sealed bid sale (if noted) beginning 

November 7, 2019, through November 11, 2019, and to be disposed of as follows. 

 

Page 1 

        
 

 

 

 

 

Item 

 

 

APN 

Last Assessee 

Minimum Bid 

 

 

Default No. 

Year of Def 

Document No. 

 

 

 

Sale 

Price 

 

 

 

Adv 

Cost 

 

 

 

Recor

d  

Fee 

 

 

State  

Sale 

Fee 

 

 

County 

Sale  

Fee 

 

 

Cost  

of 

Notice 

 

 

 

Redemption 

Amount 

 

 

 

Current  

Taxes 

 

 

 

Excess 

Proceeds 

 

Deed Issued 

To: 

Date of Deed 

(If not sold, 

give reason) 

 

20 

 

002-030-035-000 

OWENS NORMA & GORDON E  

$ 2,300.00 

 

 

24 

2014 

20190012612 

          

 

 

 

9 

 

002-270-008-000 

MITCHELL DAVID & TERRIE F 

$ 6,400.00 

 

33 

2013 

20190012613 

          

 

 

 

22 

 

006-820-027-000 

NEUE KEITH D 

$ 26,700.00 

 

 

168 

2014 

20190012614 

          

 

 

10 

 

016-530-003-000 

SHOOK JEFF 

$ 11,000.00 

 

 

391 

2013 

20190012615 

          

 

 

 

11 

 

017-313-008-000 

RATTO DIANA & PHILLIP 

$ 43,500.00 

 

 

421 

2013 

20190012616 

          

 

 

 

24 

 

017-480-012-000 

BARLOW PATRICIA 

$ 90,200.00 

 

 

435 

2014 

20190012617 

          

 

 

 

13 

 

018-680-025-000 

DARBY JOHN B & DEBRA 

$ 19,100.00 

 

 

474 

2013 

20190012618 

          

 

 



   EXHIBIT “A” 
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES 

 

 

 
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No._________ dated August 13, 2019, the property 

listed below is to be offered for sale at public internet auction or by sealed bid sale (if noted) beginning 

November 7, 2019, through November 11, 2019, and to be disposed of as follows. 

 

Page 2 

 

 

 

 

Item 

 

 

APN 

Last Assessee 

Minimum Bid 

 

 

Default No. 

Year of Def 

Document No. 

 

 

 

Sale 

Price 

 

 

 

Adv 

Cost 

 

 

 

Recor

d  

Fee 

 

 

State  

Sale 

Fee 

 

 

County 

Sale  

Fee 

 

 

Cost  

of 

Notice 

 

 

 

Redemption 

Amount 

 

 

 

Current  

Taxes 

 

 

 

Excess 

Proceeds 

 

Deed Issued 

To: 

Date of Deed 

(If not sold, 

give reason) 

 

1 

 

019-770-002-000 

GRAY'S STATION LLC 

$ 641,100.00 

 

 

19294 

2010 

20150015867 

          

 

 

 

14 

 

022-241-036-000 

BENNETS JNO 

$ 51,200.00 

 

 

90051 

2013 

20180013492 

          

 

 

 

25 

 

023-320-017-000 

LEE ELLA 

$ 4,600.00 

 

 

715 

2014 

20190012619 

          

 

 

 

15 

 

025-590-029-000 

TEDESCO MICHAEL 

$ 18,500.00 

 

 

806 

2013 

20190012620 

          

 

26 

 

026-061-011-000 

SALAZAR GEORGE E 

$ 3,600.00 

 

 

810 

2014 

20190012621 

          

 

 

 

27 

 

026-120-007-000 

WULFF DANIEL A  

$ 5,400.00 

 

 

819 

2014 

20190012622 

          

 

 

 

28 

 

029-220-008-000 

KUHN PAMELA F 

$ 3,700.00 

  

 

918 

2014 

20190012623 

          

 

5 

 

033-620-004-000 

BURKE JOHN P & CARLA J 

$ 5,100.00 

  

 

1003 

2011 

20190012624 

          

 



   EXHIBIT “A” 
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES 

 

 

 
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No._________ dated August 13, 2019, the property 

listed below is to be offered for sale at public internet auction or by sealed bid sale (if noted) beginning 

November 7, 2019, through November 11, 2019, and to be disposed of as follows. 

 

Page 3 

 

 

 

 

Item 

 

 

APN 

Last Assessee 

Minimum Bid 

 

 

Default No. 

Year of Def 

Document No. 

 

 

 

Sale 

Price 

 

 

 

Adv 

Cost 

 

 

 

Recor

d  

Fee 

 

 

State  

Sale 

Fee 

 

 

County 

Sale  

Fee 

 

 

Cost  

of 

Notice 

 

 

 

Redemption 

Amount 

 

 

 

Current  

Taxes 

 

 

 

Excess 

Proceeds 

 

Deed Issued 

To: 

Date of Deed 

(If not sold, 

give reason) 

 

29 

 

034-141-026-000 

NEECE CURTIS E 

$ 14,200.00 

  

 

1018 

2014 

20190012625 

          

 

 

30 

 

034-203-018-000 

MATHIS JAMES W TRSTE  

$ 10,700.00 

 

 

1022 

2014 

20190012626 

          

 

 

31 

 

039-170-082-000 

FURR MICHAEL 

$ 46,100.00 

 

 

1149 

2014 

20190012627 

          

 

 

2 

 

043-010-005-000 

LDK GC 81 LLC 

$ 230,900.00 

 

 

42667 

2010 

150015872 

          

 

 

3 

 

043-010-007-000 

LDK GC 81 LLC 

$ 401,200.00 

 

 

42669 

2010 

150015873 

          

 

 

32 

 

045-220-033-000 

KING RONALD E & TERESA R 

$ 66,800.00 

 

 

1238 

2014 

20190012628 

          

 

33 

 

051-300-024-000 

BUSSEY BARBARA A ETAL 

$ 17,200.00 

 

 

1455 

2014 

20190012629 

          

 

34 

 

052-290-014-000 

THIBODEAU KENNETH P 

$ 21,700.00 

 

 

1501 

2014 

20190012630 

          

 



   EXHIBIT “A” 
AUTHORIZATION AND REPORT OF SALES 

 

 

 
Under direction of the Board of Supervisors, by Resolution No._________ dated August 13, 2019, the property 

listed below is to be offered for sale at public internet auction or by sealed bid sale (if noted) beginning 

November 7, 2019, through November 11, 2019, and to be disposed of as follows. 

 

Page 4 

 

 

 

 

Item 

 

 

APN 

Last Assessee 

Minimum Bid 

 

 

Default No. 

Year of Def 

Document No. 

 

 

 

Sale 

Price 

 

 

 

Adv 

Cost 

 

 

 

Recor

d  

Fee 

 

 

State  

Sale 

Fee 

 

 

County 

Sale  

Fee 

 

 

Cost  

of 

Notice 

 

 

 

Redemption 

Amount 

 

 

 

Current  

Taxes 

 

 

 

Excess 

Proceeds 

 

Deed Issued 

To: 

Date of Deed 

(If not sold, 

give reason) 

 

7 

 

054-120-012-000 

CHOJNACKY KENNETH R & TAMMY J 

EST OF  

$ 14,400.00 

  

 

1566 

2012 

20190012631 

          

 

 

19 

 

056-140-005-000 

MICHAELS SUSANNE  

$ 3,400.00 

 

 

1624 

2013 

20190012631 

          

 

 

37 

 

065-130-012-000 

WALLACE LARRY & PAMELA 

$ 13,700.00 

 

 

1902 

2014 

20190012635 

          

 

 

38 

 

065-280-011-000 

CARR JANET 

$ 16,400.00 

 

 

1913 

2014 

20190012636 

          

 

 


