Item	APN Last Assessee Minimum Bid	Default No. Year of Def Document No.	Sale Price	Adv Cost	Recor d Fee	State Sale Fee	County Sale Fee	Cost of Notice	Redemption Amount	Current Taxes	Excess Proceeds	Deed Issued To: Date of Deed (If not sold, give reason)
20	002-030-035-000 OWENS NORMA & GORDON E \$ 2,300.00	24 2014 20190012612										
9	002-270-008-000 MITCHELL DAVID & TERRIE F \$ 6,400.00	33 2013 20190012613										
22	006-820-027-000 NEUE KEITH D \$ 26,700.00	168 2014 20190012614										
10	016-530-003-000 SHOOK JEFF \$ 11,000.00	391 2013 20190012615										
11	017-313-008-000 RATTO DIANA & PHILLIP \$ 43,500.00	421 2013 20190012616										
24	017-480-012-000 BARLOW PATRICIA \$ 90,200.00	435 2014 20190012617										
13	018-680-025-000 DARBY JOHN B & DEBRA \$ 19,100.00	474 2013 20190012618										

Item	APN Last Assessee Minimum Bid	Default No. Year of Def Document No.	Sale Price	Adv Cost	Recor d Fee	State Sale Fee	County Sale Fee	Cost of Notice	Redemption Amount	Current Taxes	Excess Proceeds	Deed Issued To: Date of Deed (If not sold, give reason)
1	019-770-002-000 GRAY'S STATION LLC \$ 641,100.00	19294 2010 20150015867										
14	022-241-036-000 BENNETS JNO \$ 51,200.00	90051 2013 20180013492										
25	023-320-017-000 LEE ELLA \$ 4,600.00	715 2014 20190012619										
15	025-590-029-000 TEDESCO MICHAEL \$ 18,500.00	806 2013 20190012620										
26	026-061-011-000 SALAZAR GEORGE E \$ 3,600.00	810 2014 20190012621										
27	026-120-007-000 WULFF DANIEL A \$ 5,400.00	819 2014 20190012622										
28	029-220-008-000 KUHN PAMELA F \$ 3,700.00	918 2014 20190012623										
5	033-620-004-000 BURKE JOHN P & CARLA J \$ 5,100.00	1003 2011 20190012624										

Item	APN Last Assessee Minimum Bid	Default No. Year of Def Document No.	Sale Price	Adv Cost	Recor d Fee	State Sale Fee	County Sale Fee	Cost of Notice	Redemption Amount	Current Taxes	Excess Proceeds	Deed Issued To: Date of Deed (If not sold, give reason)
29	034-141-026-000 NEECE CURTIS E \$ 14,200.00	1018 2014 20190012625										
30	034-203-018-000 MATHIS JAMES W TRSTE \$ 10,700.00	1022 2014 20190012626										
31	039-170-082-000 FURR MICHAEL \$ 46,100.00	1149 2014 20190012627										
2	043-010-005-000 LDK GC 81 LLC \$ 230,900.00	42667 2010 150015872										
3	043-010-007-000 LDK GC 81 LLC \$ 401,200.00	42669 2010 150015873										
32	045-220-033-000 KING RONALD E & TERESA R \$ 66,800.00	1238 2014 20190012628										
33	051-300-024-000 BUSSEY BARBARA A ETAL \$ 17,200.00	1455 2014 20190012629										
34	052-290-014-000 THIBODEAU KENNETH P \$ 21,700.00	1501 2014 20190012630										

Item	APN Last Assessee Minimum Bid	Default No. Year of Def Document No.	Sale Price	Adv Cost	Recor d Fee	State Sale Fee	County Sale Fee	Cost of Notice	Redemption Amount	Current Taxes	Excess Proceeds	Deed Issued To: Date of Deed (If not sold, give reason)
7	054-120-012-000 CHOJNACKY KENNETH R & TAMMY J EST OF \$ 14,400.00	1566 2012 20190012631										
19	056-140-005-000 MICHAELS SUSANNE \$ 3,400.00	1624 2013 20190012631										
37	065-130-012-000 WALLACE LARRY & PAMELA \$ 13,700.00	1902 2014 20190012635										
38	065-280-011-000 CARR JANET \$ 16,400.00	1913 2014 20190012636										